

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 871 OF 2007

PRATIBHA MAITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHENDU KUMAR MAITY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. P. Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.  
List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Veera Verma ]  
Court Master